Forni PTO-1594 RECORDATIC (Rev. 6-93) TRAL	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr	100927580 ocuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Esterline Technologies	Name Tulon Co
Corporation	Name: Tulon Co. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 15209 South Broadway,
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Gardena State: California ZIP: 90248
XCorporation-State: Delaware	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	General Partnership
	Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	X Corporation-State <u>Californi</u> ? ☐ Other
X Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United Sta
Other	representative designation is attached: 11-25-1998
Evecution Date: November 19, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document 1
Execution Date: November 18, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration 1,069,278
	No.(s)
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Heidi L. Sachs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Perkins Coie LLC	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue, 40th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Do Not Us	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
document.	
1'-1(
Heidi L. Sachs	1124195
Name of Person Signing Si	ignature Date
/ Total number	of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 4
	or pages complianting cover shoot, attachments and accumulate.
	CH THIS PORTION
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	
	minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and
	three of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),
Name of Person Signing Total number And the state of Person Signing DO NOT DETAC Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information of Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: CH THIS PORTION to: minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark (

[27328-1802/SL983270.320]

TRADEMARK REEL: 1829 FRAME: 0017

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Esterline Technologies Corporation ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 10800 N.E. 8th Street, Bellevue, Washington 98004, has common law rights in the marks that are the subject of this assignment and is the owner of the TULON trademark registration set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, Tulon, Co. ("Assignee"), a California corporation with its principal place of business at 15209 South Broadway, Gardena, California 90248, is desirous of acquiring said common law rights, registrations and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks set forth in Exhibit 1, together with that portion of its business relating to the marks and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Signed this 18 day of November 1998.

Esterline Technologies Corporation

Robert W. Stevenson

Its Executive Vice President, Chief

Financial Officer and Secretary

[SL983200.120]

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1829 FRAME: 0018** STATE OF Washington) ss. COUNTY OF King)

On the \(\lambda \) day of \(\lambda \) who is signed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he is the Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Secretary of Esterline Technologies Corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that he has signed said instrument as a free act on behalf of said corporation, and that he has the authority to act on behalf of, and bind, said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 12 day of 1998,

ARTINA SIMANO OF WASHING

Min francis

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of

Washington, residing at

istle we won parent

My Appointment Expires: 1

-2-

[SL983200.120]

EXHIBIT 1

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
TULON	1,069,278	July 12, 1977

[SL983200.120] -3-

RECORDED: 11/25/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1829 FRAME: 0020